

Khoja Akhmed Yassawi International Kazakh-Turkish University

OUALITY POLICY

Mission: To be a university that adheres to academic principles educating advanced, qualified and innovative individuals following the teachings of Khoja Akhmet Yassawi.

Strategic Vision: A university that conducts world-class scientific research based on the cooperation between Kazakhstan and Turkey and trains qualified specialists for the Turkic world.

Inspired by the intellectual and cultural heritage of Khoja Akhmet Yassawi, preserving freedom of thought and universal academic principles, the university trains quality professionals, providing competitive education to the Turkic world youth and promoting cooperation among Turkic-speaking countries.

Akhmet Yassawi University is a higher educational institution that was awarded a special status in 2020.

The strategic direction of Akhmet Yassawi University is aimed at the global, national and regional levels:

- Development of a world-class university as a global Center for the formation of Knowledge, human capital development for the sustainable development of the Turkic world countries;
- Achieving breakthrough in the main directions of implementation of national goals to ensure the Kazakhstan advanced development;
- Integration of resources and competencies to implement the "Third mission" of the University, aimed at the accelerated socio-economic development of the region and the country.

Akhmet Yassawi University has identified four strategic directions for quality assurance:

- I. Sustainable institutional development.
- II. Achieving academic dominance.
- III. Increase of scientific and innovative potential.
- IV. Development of a clinical diagnostic center.

To solve the tasks set in the field of quality, the university has identified the following priorities:

- setting clear, measurable goals in the field of quality;
- process approach to university management;
- providing all processes with the necessary resources;
- clear regulation of the duties and powers of employees;
- creating conditions for attracting all personnel to continuously improve the quality of university activities;
- study and practical application of the experience of domestic and foreign universities;

• communicate this policy to each employee of the University.

Akhmet Yassawi University assumes corporate responsibility for achieving the declared quality policy within the framework of the ISO 9001-2015 international quality standard, educational standards, and the quality assurance standards and guidelines (ESG) in the European Higher Education Area.

The quality policy of Akhmet Yassawi University is an integral element of the University strategy set out in the development program for 2024-2029 and the basis for planning its activities.

Rector
Zh. Temirbekova

Edition Copy No. 01

Resolution 32 Mazhilis of the Senate No. 6, «31» January 2024

Reprentative Rector/Ptrof./Dr.
Peyami Battal

Қ.А.Ясауи атындағы Халықаралық Қазақ-Түрік университеті Сапа менеджментінің жүйесі ЖҰМЫС ДАНАСЫ № 0.5